

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

MARCH 2006

**SAN LUIS RESERVOIR FEDERAL
 DAILY OPERATIONS**

RUN DATE: May 23, 2006

| DAY | ELEV | STORAGE | CHANGE | FEDERAL PUMP | FEDERAL GEN | PACHECO PUMP | ADJ | FEDERAL CHANGE | FEDERAL STORAGE |
|---------------|--------|-----------|---------------|---------------|-------------|--------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | | | | | 875,439 |
| 1 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | -889 | 0 | 0 | 253 | 0 | -539 | 874,900 |
| 2 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 123 | 2,069 | 2,001 | 876,901 |
| 3 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 167 | 4,000 | 3,908 | 880,809 |
| 4 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 62 | 4,000 | 3,966 | 884,775 |
| 5 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 61 | 4,000 | 3,966 | 888,741 |
| 6 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 61 | 4,000 | 3,966 | 892,707 |
| 7 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 59 | 4,000 | 3,968 | 896,675 |
| 8 | 542.23 | 2,018,059 | -888 | 0 | 0 | 61 | 4,000 | 3,567 | 900,242 |
| 9 | 542.20 | 2,017,679 | -380 | 0 | 0 | 98 | 5,000 | 4,775 | 905,017 |
| 10 | 542.18 | 2,017,425 | -254 | 0 | 0 | 163 | 5,000 | 4,796 | 909,813 |
| 11 | 542.18 | 2,017,425 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 159 | 5,000 | 4,913 | 914,726 |
| 12 | 542.20 | 2,017,679 | 254 | 0 | 0 | 155 | 5,500 | 5,529 | 920,255 |
| 13 | 542.10 | 2,016,411 | -1,268 | 0 | 0 | 155 | 5,500 | 4,844 | 925,099 |
| 14 | 542.10 | 2,016,411 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 108 | 5,500 | 5,441 | 930,540 |
| 15 | 542.11 | 2,016,537 | 126 | 0 | 0 | 63 | 5,500 | 5,522 | 936,062 |
| 16 | 542.10 | 2,016,411 | -126 | 0 | 0 | 60 | 5,500 | 5,410 | 941,472 |
| 17 | 542.10 | 2,016,411 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 55 | 5,500 | 5,470 | 946,942 |
| 18 | 542.11 | 2,016,537 | 126 | 295 | 0 | 54 | 5,500 | 5,692 | 952,634 |
| 19 | 542.30 | 2,018,947 | 2,410 | 3,446 | 0 | 54 | 1,800 | 4,754 | 957,388 |
| 20 | 542.60 | 2,022,755 | 3,808 | 3,428 | 0 | 53 | 0 | 3,571 | 960,959 |
| 21 | 543.10 | 2,029,106 | 6,351 | 3,428 | 0 | 63 | 0 | 4,706 | 965,665 |
| 22 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 2,543 | 3,436 | 0 | 44 | 0 | 3,005 | 968,670 |
| 23 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 49 | 0 | -27 | 968,643 |
| 24 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 37 | 0 | -20 | 968,623 |
| 25 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 31 | 0 | -17 | 968,606 |
| 26 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 40 | 0 | -22 | 968,584 |
| 27 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 32 | 0 | -18 | 968,566 |
| 28 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 29 | 0 | -16 | 968,550 |
| 29 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 28 | 0 | -15 | 968,535 |
| 30 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 33 | 0 | -18 | 968,517 |
| 31 | 543.30 | 2,031,649 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 43 | 0 | -24 | 968,493 |
| TOTALS | | | 11,813 | 14,033 | 0 | 2,453 | 81,369 | 93,054 | |

COMMENTS :
 VALUES IN ACRE-FEET